

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3825 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2765 of 2017

=====

SHAILENDRAJITSINGH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL SHAH(2354) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED THRU CONCERNED POLICE STN for the Respondent(s)

No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 28/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Pratik Barot who submits that he would be appearing on behalf of learned Advocate Ms. Mousami K. Vala for the respondent No.2, stand over to 13.07.2021.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA