

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3825 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2765 of 2017

=====

SHAIENDRAJITSINGH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL SHAH(2354) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 26/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

With the consent of learned advocates for the respective parties, these matters are adjourned to 16.09.2021.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

rakesh/