

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3825 of 2017**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2765 of 2017

=====

SHAIENDRAJITSINGH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL SHAH(2354) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 05/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Pratik B. Barot, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2- original complainant – Dilipbhai Valjibhai Kalashiya has expired and legal heirs are required to be brought on record, and therefore, requested for time.

At his request, stand over to 27.09.2022.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman